SECTION XVI aITEM NO.13 COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for No(s). Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC

9533-9536/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2017

in CR No. 258/2016, CR No. 260/2016, CR No. 261/2016 262/2016 and order dated 11/04/2016 in LPA No. 871/2004 and CR 871/2004, LPA No.

902/2004, LPA No. 912/2004 and LPA No. 913/2004 passed by the High

Court of Patna)

PUNYADEO SHARMA AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMLA DEVI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date: 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Neelam, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the

impugned judgment and order dated 20.03.2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna in Civil Review Nos. 258/2016,

260/2016, 261/2016 and 262/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)

Court Master (SH)