## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9533-9536/2017

PUNYADEO SHARMA AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMLA DEVI AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.N.Pareek,Adv.
Mr.Pavan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-7 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.8-16.

List the matter again on 22.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB