SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15694/2017

PUNYADEO SHARMA AND ORS ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv. Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Shushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.10 and 11 has been filed but copy of the same has not been served upon the Ld counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 7. Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to serve the copy of the counter affidavit upon respondent Nos.1 to 7.

The legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.8 are already on record as respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Service is complete on respondent No.9 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.12 to 16 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 27.4.2018

rd