SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15694/2017

PUNYADEO SHARMA AND ORS ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.N.Pareek, Adv. Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR Mr Keshav Mohan, Adv. Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 12 to 16 within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 21.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar